Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17979-028002 Client's Ref. No.: 99023 PUS CON

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Karl-Heinz Schuster	Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss 89518 Heidenheim (Brenz) Germany
Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 图 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 02/02/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/944,566	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
SEAN P. DALEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sean P. Daley Reg. No. 40,978 Name of Person Signing Signature	5/K/06
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

21332388.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

<u>/ Vay 16, 2006</u> Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed Digerificate Signing Certificate

REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0687

Schuster (Z) 99023 P US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventor identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has
invented a certain invention entitled: <u>Projection Lens for Microlithography</u> , for which application
for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on, or (2
was filed . <u>anuary .12,2001</u> , and received US Serlal number
<u></u>

WHEREAS, Carl-Zeiss-Stiffung, a foundation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and trading as Carl Zeiss, having its principal office at 89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

PATENT REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0688

Schuster (Z) 99023 P US

ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

1st Karl-Heinz Schuster

Schuster 2. Teb. 2001

Rechbergstrasse 24, D-89551 Königsbronn, Germany Inventor's Residence

PATENT REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 05/16/2006